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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 
University: Open University of Cyprus (OUC) 
Surname: Pappa 
Name: Evangelia  
Rank: Collaborating Academic Staff 
Faculty: Faculty of Economics and Management 
Department: Police studies 
Scientific Domain: * Strategic Management, Internal Audit, Corruption 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 
Post-doctoral  2019 Panteion University of Social and 

Political Sciences 
Public Administration Assessing the effectiveness of 

internal audit units in public 
administration 

PhD 2011 Panteion University of Social and 
Political Sciences 

Economics and Regional 
Development 

Entrepreneurial Innovation and 
Development: The case of Greek 
Economy 

MSc  2006 Panteion University of Social and 
Political Sciences 

Economics and Regional 
Development 

Entrepreneurial Innovation and 
Regional Development 

BSc  2003 Panteion University of Social and 
Political Sciences 

Economics and Regional 
Development 

 

 
Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 
11/2011 Today Ministry of Maritime Affairs & Greece Lieutenant Commander, 
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Insular Policy, Hellenic 
Coast Guard 

Financial Officer 

10/2020 Today Hellenic Open University Greece Collaborating Academic Staff 
Member 

02/2021 Today European University Cyprus Cyprus Scientific Collaborator 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five 
(5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2023 Dimensions of Responsible 
Management Excellence in 

Public Organizations 

Filos, J., Garefalakis, Al., 
Kyriakogkonas, P. and 
Selimis, I. 

Journal of Legal, 
Ethical and 

Regulatory Issues 

26, 
Special 
Issue 4 

1-15 

2 2022 Implementing strategic 
management via code of ethics: 

A quantitative research on 
private sector in Greece 

Filos, I., Garefalakis, Al. 
and Kyriakogkonas P.  

Theoretical 
Economics Letters 

12 (4) 1126-
1136 

3 2019 Practical machine learning 
based on cloud computing 

resources 

Agavanakis, K., Karpetas, 
G., Taylor, M., Michail, 
Ch., Filos, J., Trachana, V. 
and Kontopoulou, L., 

AIP Conference 
Proceedings 2123, 

020096 

 1-16 

4 2019 Efficiency and Innovation  The Blackwell 
Encyclopedia of 

Sociology, Blackwell-
Wiley Publishing, 

Oxford, U.K. 

  

5 2019 Benchmarking the ethics of 
internal auditors: A comparative 

analysis of private and public 
sector 

Filos, I. SPOYDAI Journal of 
Economics and 

Business 

69  
(1-2) 

30-44 

6 2019 The efficiency of internal audit 
units in Greek public 

administration 

Filos, I. Balta, E. (Ed.) 
Proceedings of the 

1st National 
Panhellenic 

Conference of the 
Administrative 

 95-108 
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Science Sector on 
"Public Governance: 

Perspectives and 
Challenges in the 

21st Century", 31.10-
1.11.2018, Athens, 
Greece, Sakkoula.  

7 2018 Business ethics and the role of 
culture it an organization 

 European Business 
Ethics Network, 
Greek Chapter 

(EBEN Gr). 

 1-35 

8 2018 Corporate governance and 
internal controls: A case study 

of Greece 

Koutoupis, A. Journal of 
Governance & 

Regulation 

7(2) 91-99 

9 2018 The role of board of directors in 
profitability: Insights from 

selected Greek hotel companies 

Filos, I., Spanos P. and 
Papanastasiou, P. 

Proceedings of the 
7th International 

Symposium & 29th 
National Conference 

on Operational 
Research, με τίτλο 
"The contribution of 

Operational 
Research, New 

Technologies and 
Innovation in 

agriculture and 
tourism 

ISBN: 
978-
618-
80361-
7-8 

15-20 

10 2015 Global meat market: Structural 
changes across geographical 

regions 

Ali, J. 
South Asia Research 35(2) 143-157 

 
Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  

(max total 10) 
Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      
2      
3      
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4      
5      
6      
7      
8      
9      

10      
*Specify venue, geographic location etc 

  
Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  

(max total 10) 
Ref. Number Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 
26/5-30/6 2020  

and  
28/9-01/11 2020 

New Agriculture for a New Generation: 
Recharging Youth to Revitalize the 

Agriculture & Food Sector of the Greek 
Economy 

Agricultural University 
of Athens 

Training of beneficiaries on «e-
Marketing of agri-food 

enterprice», «Financing» and 
«Marketing of agricultural 

entrepreneurship» 
2 

07-12/2010 Air Transport and Airports in Greece 
Center of Planning 

and Economic 
Research 

Associate Researcher 

3 
01-03/2004 The economics of the second level local 

authorities in Greece 

Panteion University of 
Social and Political 

Sciences 
Associate Researcher 

4 

01/2003 

Operational program of integrated urban 
development intervention in local areas of 

small scale (4th municipal district of Athens 
Municipality) 

The Research 
Institute of Urban 
Environment & 

Human Resources in 
collaboration with the 

Development 
Company of the 

Athens Municipality 

Assistant Researcher 

5     
6     
7     
8     
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9     
10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 
1 

01/2021-today 

European 
Business Ethics 
Network-Greek 
Chapter (EBEN 

GR) 

Member of the Scientific 
Committee 

 

2     
3     
4     
5     

 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Title Awarded by: 
1 2022 Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing Asian Journal of Economics, Business and 

Accounting 
2 2022 Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing Asian Journal of Agricultural Extension, Economics & 

Sociology Economics, Business and Accounting 
3 2021 Certificate of Appreciation for outstanding speech for 

the paper presentation Filos, J. and Pappa, Ev. 
(2021) Residents’ support for sustainable tourism 

development: Evidence from festival events in 
Greece, 2nd International Conference Global Ethics - 

Key of Sustainability (GEKoS), 14 May 2021, 
Bucharest, Romania 

EBEN-RO 

4 2020 Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing Asian Journal of Economics, Business and 
Accounting 

5 2018 Best paper award ‘Corporate governance and internal Journal of Governance and Regulation 
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controls: A case study from Greece’ 
6 2018 1st Award for the dissertation ‘The Business Ethics 

and the Role of Culture in an Organization’ 
Academic Committee of the European Business 

Ethics Network-Greek Chapter 
7 2011 Associate Editor The International Journal of Interdisciplinary Social 

Sciences 
8    
9    

10    
  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Title Key Activities: 
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    

 
 
 
 
 


