



Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Open University of Cyprus (OUC)		
Surname:	Pappa		
Name:	Evangelia		
Rank:	Collaborating Academic Staff		
Faculty:	Faculty of Economics and Management		
Department:	Police studies		
Scientific Domain: *	Strategic Management, Internal Audit, Corruption		
	* Field of Procietization		

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title
Post-doctoral	2019	Panteion University of Social and Political Sciences	Public Administration	Assessing the effectiveness of internal audit units in public administration
PhD	2011	Panteion University of Social and Political Sciences	Economics and Regional Development	Entrepreneurial Innovation and Development: The case of Greek Economy
MSc	2006	Panteion University of Social and Political Sciences	Economics and Regional Development	Entrepreneurial Innovation and Regional Development
BSc	2003	Panteion University of Social and Political Sciences	Economics and Regional Development	

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Freedower		Desition	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
11/2011	Today	Ministry of Maritime Affairs &	Greece	Lieutenant Commander,	

		Insular Policy, Hellenic Coast Guard		Financial Officer
10/2020	Today	Hellenic Open University	Greece	Collaborating Academic Staff Member
02/2021	Today	European University Cyprus	Cyprus	Scientific Collaborator

Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2023	Dimensions of Responsible Management Excellence in Public Organizations	Filos, J., Garefalakis, Al., Kyriakogkonas, P. and Selimis, I.	Journal of Legal, Ethical and Regulatory Issues	26, Special Issue 4	1-15
2	2022	Implementing strategic management via code of ethics: A quantitative research on private sector in Greece	Filos, I., Garefalakis, Al. and Kyriakogkonas P.	Theoretical Economics Letters	12 (4)	1126- 1136
3	2019	Practical machine learning based on cloud computing resources	Agavanakis, K., Karpetas, G., Taylor, M., Michail, Ch., Filos, J., Trachana, V. and Kontopoulou, L.,	AIP Conference Proceedings 2123, 020096		1-16
4	2019	Efficiency and Innovation		The Blackwell Encyclopedia of Sociology, Blackwell- Wiley Publishing, Oxford, U.K.		
5	2019	Benchmarking the ethics of internal auditors: A comparative analysis of private and public sector	Filos, I.	SPOYDAI Journal of Economics and Business	69 (1-2)	30-44
6	2019	The efficiency of internal audit units in Greek public administration	Filos, I.	Balta, E. (Ed.) Proceedings of the 1st National Panhellenic Conference of the Administrative		95-108

				Science Sector on "Public Governance: Perspectives and Challenges in the 21st Century", 31.10- 1.11.2018, Athens, Greece, Sakkoula.		
7	2018	Business ethics and the role of culture it an organization		European Business Ethics Network, Greek Chapter (EBEN Gr).		1-35
8	2018	Corporate governance and internal controls: A case study of Greece	Koutoupis, A.	Journal of Governance & Regulation	7(2)	91-99
9	2018	The role of board of directors in profitability: Insights from selected Greek hotel companies	Filos, I., Spanos P. and Papanastasiou, P.	Proceedings of the 7th International Symposium & 29th National Conference on Operational Research, με τίτλο "The contribution of Operational Research, New Technologies and Innovation in agriculture and tourism	ISBN: 978- 618- 80361- 7-8	15-20
10	2015	Global meat market: Structural changes across geographical regions	Ali, J.	South Asia Research	35(2)	143-157

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition					
1						
2						
3						

4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*	
1	26/5-30/6 2020 and 28/9-01/11 2020	New Agriculture for a New Generation: Recharging Youth to Revitalize the Agriculture & Food Sector of the Greek Economy	Agricultural University of Athens	Training of beneficiaries on «e- Marketing of agri-food enterprice», «Financing» and «Marketing of agricultural entrepreneurship»	
2	07-12/2010	Air Transport and Airports in Greece	Center of Planning and Economic Research	Associate Researcher	
3	01-03/2004	The economics of the second level local authorities in Greece	Panteion University of Social and Political Sciences	Associate Researcher	
4	01/2003	Operational program of integrated urban development intervention in local areas of small scale (4th municipal district of Athens Municipality)	The Research Institute of Urban Environment & Human Resources in collaboration with the Development Company of the Athens Municipality	Assistant Researcher	
5					
6					
7					
8					

Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV)

9		
10		

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

C	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	01/2021-today	European Business Ethics Network-Greek Chapter (EBEN GR)	Member of the Scientific Committee			
2						
3						
4						
5						

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2022	Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing	Asian Journal of Economics, Business and Accounting			
2	2022	Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing	Asian Journal of Agricultural Extension, Economics & Sociology Economics, Business and Accounting			
3	2021	Certificate of Appreciation for outstanding speech for the paper presentation Filos, J. and Pappa, Ev. (2021) Residents' support for sustainable tourism development: Evidence from festival events in Greece, 2nd International Conference Global Ethics - Key of Sustainability (GEKoS), 14 May 2021, Bucharest, Romania	EBEN-RO			
4	2020	Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing	Asian Journal of Economics, Business and Accounting			
5	2018	Best paper award 'Corporate governance and internal	Journal of Governance and Regulation			

		controls: A case study from Greece'	
6	2018	1st Award for the dissertation 'The Business Ethics and the Role of Culture in an Organization'	Academic Committee of the European Business Ethics Network-Greek Chapter
7	2011	Associate Editor	The International Journal of Interdisciplinary Social Sciences
8			
9			
10			

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					